
FINAL STANDINGS 

 

32
nd

 Annual Old Stompin’ Ground Runaround 

September 29,
 
2018 

 

 
Overall Male winner – Eric Birkmeier (18:44.7) 

Overall Female winner – Amber Bisbee (23:46.7) 

 

15 and under male: 1
st
 – Tyler Bickerman                female: 1

st
 – Eliza Bernards 

                                2
nd

 – Dow White                                     2
nd

 – Esther Bernards 

                                3
rd

 – Matthew Sadler                               3
rd

 –  

 

16 – 22 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Joshua Cook                        female:  1

st
 – Katie Ferguson 

                               2
nd

 – Keifer Sexton                                   2
nd

 – Morgan Hunter 

                               3
rd

 – Jacob Day 

 

23 – 29 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Seth Brown                          female:  1

st
 – Marcy Olague-Jamaica 

                               2
nd

 – Zachary Young     2
nd

 – DeSiree Walton 

                               3
rd

 – Cole Hennessey             3
rd

 – Beth Golitko 

 

30 – 39 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Pat Raftis     female:  1

st
 – Jami Hocker 

         2
nd

 – Saul Nache          2
nd

 – Abby Fansler 

         3
rd

 – Phillip Entzminger       3
rd

 – Melissa Burns 

 

40 – 49 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Joel Gruver     female:  1

st
 – Julia Burns 

         2
nd

 – Mike Mwangong       2
nd

 – Kara Hammond 

               3
rd

 – Victor Lidayua       3
rd

 – Mandy Bickerman 

 

50 – 59 yrs. male:  1
st
 – Buzz Hoon     female:  1

st
 – Pam Hoon 

         2
nd

 – Michael Heille       2
nd

 – Lisa Hinman 

         3
rd

 – Jeff Lorber        3
rd

 – Lori Bilbrey 

 

60 and over male:  1
st
 – Jim Olsen     female:  1

st
 – Brenda Martin 

         2
nd

 – Joe Gunty        2
nd

 –  

         3
rd

 – Leroy Tappe        3
rd

 –  

 

Walkers: 1
st
 – Leigh Bickerman 

                2
nd

 – Julie Terstreip 

     3
rd

 – Gerald Boo 

 

 

 

 

 



RUNNERS 

 

 
90 Eric Birkmeier 18:44.7 40 M  00 Davenport, IA 

76 Joshua Cook 18:56.3 21 M WIU Student Macomb, IL 

2 Tyler Bickerman 20:43.4 13 M General Public Rushville, IL 

31 Dow White 21:51.2 13 M General Public Macomb, IL 

92 Matthew Sadler 22:04.5 12 M General Public Macomb, IL 

97 Joel Gruver 22:17.2 48 M Faculty Macomb, IL 

91 Keiffer Sexton 22:17.2 20 M  WIU Student Macomb, IL 

21 Buzz Hoon 22:29.3 54 M 86 MA '91 Macomb, IL 

53 Pat Raftis 22:41.0 35 M General Public Macomb, IL 

94 Mike Mwangong 22:53.2 41 M     

96 Victor Lidayua 23:22.3 41 M  05 Macomb, IL 

5 Amber Bisby 23:46.7 35 F 05 MS-ED '11 Carthage, IL 

66 Sherman Bernards 24:16.5 13 M General Public Macomb, IL 

61 Seth Brown 24:46.8 25 M 15 Pontiac, IL 

93 Jami Hocker 24:48.5 39 F     

95 Silvester Erude 25:10.4 45 M ME-ED 03 08 09  Macomb, IL 

89 Abby Fansler 25:17.8 36 F  General  Public Avon, IL 

44 Marcy Olague-Jamaica 25:24.9 28 F Grad Student Macomb, IL 

34 Brian Thomson 25:39.3 45 M 99 Macomb, IL 

80 Michael Heille 25:54.3 59 M WIU Student Macomb, IL 

73 Julia Burns 25:56.1 49 F MS-ED '06 Macomb, IL 

51 Saul Nache 26:02.6 36 M 05 Moline, IL 

85 Bradley Borowiec 26:17.5 46 M 11 Chicago, IL 

22 Pam Hoon 26:29.2 54 F 86 Macomb, IL 

78 Jacob Day 26:42.2 22 M WIU Student Lawndale, IL 

62 Zachary Young 26:42.2 23 M 17 Rockton, IL 

68 Kollin Knupp 26:49.5 8 M General Public Macomb, IL 

59 Todd Bolton 26:51.5 46 M General Public Bowen, IL 

70 Kaden Knupp 26:53.4 10 M General Public Macomb, IL 

27 Scott Lawson 26:54.9 40 M 01 MS '08 Macomb, IL 

19 Kara Hammond 27:10.9 40 F 05 Macomb, IL 

65 Eliza Bernards 27:25.9 11 F General Public Macomb, IL 

8 Phillip Entzminger 27:29.5 34 M Faculty Macomb, IL 

43 Jim Olsen 27:36.2 61 M Faculty Macomb, IL 

79 Melissa Burns 27:44.2 35 F General Public Machesney Park, IL 

11 Levi Walton 27:55.1 30 M 10 Macomb, IL 

12 DeSiree Walton 27:55.3 28 F 14 Macomb, IL 

48   27:55.3         

88 Cole Hennessey 27:56.0 28 M     

77 Jen Zdroik 28:32.1 36 F Faculty Macomb, IL 



72 Joe Gunty 28:39.5 62 M  79 Tinley Park, IL 

14 Allison Gunnink 28:42.3 30 F 10 Shorewood, IL 

15 Leroy Tappe 28:44.2 63 M 77 Roseville, IL 

3 Scott Bickerman 28:59.5 32 M 09 Rushville, IL 

39 Stacie Petigout 29:00.3 35 F 05 SSP '09 Macomb, IL 

41 Clinton Pedigo 29:04.7 45 M 95 Macomb, IL 

1 Mandy Bickerman 29:18.3 41 F General Public Rushville, IL 

46 Jim Martin 29:31.5 68 M 72 Manhattan, IL 

64 Esther Bernards 30:17.0 8 F General Public Macomb, IL 

63 Mark Bernards 30:17.0 44 M Faculty Macomb, IL 

13 Marie Quaresima 30:31.2 35 F 05 MS '06 Plymouth, IL 

20 Lisa Hinman 30:48.3 57 F 82 Macomb, IL 

18 Beth Golitko 31:26.3 29 F 11 MS '13 Macomb, IL 

25 Haley Jones 31:26.5 29 F MS '14 Macomb, IL 

4 Lori Bilbrey 31:38.0 50 F 90 MS '96 '08 Macomb, IL 

60 Carrie Pedigo 31:39.9 33 F 13 Macomb, IL 

55 Mandy Kreps 31:40.0 37 F 13 Macomb, IL 

33 Katie Tyson 31:41.8 33 F General Public Macomb, IL 

82 Jack Elfrink 32:23.0 69 M Retired Admin. St. Louis, MO 

50 Shawn Johnson 32:40.0 45 M 96 Clive, IA 

28 Amy Killey 32:51.6 37 F 07 Sandwich, IL 

24 Louise Jarke 33:30.6 58 F General Public Franklin Park, IL 

23 Jessica Gonyea 33:39.7 39 F 05 MS-ED '13 Macomb, IL 

67 Jeff Lorber 33:52.2 54 M MS '90 Springfield, IL 

47 Brenda Martin 34:06.7 67 F 73 Manhattan, IL 

10 Kevin Froehlich 34:17.4 35 M 05 Naperville, IL 

32 Dennis Werling 34:46.4 78 M 01 Macomb, IL 

45 Samantha Meyerson 35:25.3 25 F WIU Student Macomb, IL 

9 Katie Ferguson 35:25.5 22 F 18 Cedar Rapids, IA 

69 Kody Knupp 35:44.2 6 M General Public Macomb, IL 

71 Jana Knupp 35:49.3 36 F 02 MBA '04 Macomb, IL 

81 Larry Gillespie 36:08.3 74 M 67 Shipman, IL 

54 Emily Sevcik 36:18.8 33 F 08 Bettendorf, IA 

86 Morgen Hunter 36:39.2 19 F WIU Student  Macomb, IL 

26 Jennifer Jones 36:54.8 48 F Faculty Macomb, IL 

52 Matthew Toland 37:13.5 41 M 05 MA '10 Moline, IL 

49   37:13.2         

75 Amy Jones 39:03.1 48 F General Public Dennison, IL 

74 Travis Jones 39:03.3 52 M 88 Dennison, IL 

83 Germayne Cade 40:04.6 45 F General Public Chicago, IL 

87 Todd Hunter 40:38.1 49 M     

35 Shelli Stuart  41:19.9 50 F MS-ED '06 Macomb, IL 

40 Sharon Schmalschof 41:19.9 53 F 87 Macomb, IL 



30 Cindy Sanders-Moore 42:04.2 45 F 95 Springdale, MD 

36 Ericka Simmons 42:04.6 45 F General Public Springdale, MD 

58 Joi Basley 42:41.7 46 F 95 '97 Chicago, IL 

84 Tanya McCray 42:49.5 45 F 95 Lynnwood, IL 

16 Laura Hutchins 43:14.4 37 F 11 Macomb, IL 

17 Jenna Jarke 45:51.0 30 F 10 Franklin Park, IL 

6 Clare Cranford  No Show 73 F 95 Atascadero, CA 

7 Jeff DeJoode No Show 57 M General Public Macomb, IL 

29 Tiffany Majors 00:00.0 44 F 02 Dunwoody, GA 

37 Randy Sollenberger 00:00.0 69 M 71 Macomb, IL 

38 Deonna Sekikawa-Klobe No Show 27 F General Public Quincy, IL 

42 Robert Krueger 00:00.0 52 M 88 Wilmette, IL 

56 Mandi Clark 00:00.0 39 F 01 SSP '09 MS-ED '18 Macomb, IL 

57 Matt Cuplin 00:00.0 35 M 05 MS 07  Fitchburg, WI 

              

              

 

WALKERS 
 

296 Leigh Bickerman 19:07.8 30 F 10 Rushville, IL 

288 Julie Terstriep 19:07.9 57 F 88 MS '13 Industry, IL 

295 Gerald Boo 19:10.2 65 M 75 Tremont, IL 

297 Chrystal Johnson 19:21.4 52 F 88 Macomb, IL 

287 Stacey Tonkinson 19:44.0 51 F 90 Hoffman Est., IL 

294 Caron Brouillett 22:07.1 65 F General Public Kankakee, IL 

293 Bill Brouillett 22:08.4 67 M 73 Kankakee, IL 

298   23:31.1         

284 Nicole McCloy 27:53.8 38 F General Public Roscoe, IL 

283 Scott McCloy 27:54.1 38 M General Public Roscoe, IL 

285 Chris Burns 27:56.9 38 M 03 Machesney Park, IL 

281 Jon Harrison 41:20.3 51 M General Public  Frankton, IN 

299 Kaleigh Strode 43:58.5 24 F 16 Knoxville, IL 

300 Melanie Strode 43:59.0 61 F -- -- 

292 Jeri Brown 00:00.0 70 F 74 Bushnell, IL 

286 Angie Vera 00:00.0 52 F 99 Bushnell, IL 

289 Edward Ortciger No Show 53 M 94 '11 Burlington, IL 

290 Kim Havens 00:00.0 53 F 88 MS '03 Bushnell, IL 

291 Jimmie Duvendack 00:00.0 70 M 71 Mt. Sterling, IL 

282 DUPLICATE/VOID           

 


